

Record of a decision taken by the Resources Portfolio Holder, Planning and Economic Development Portfolio Holder, Neighbourhood Services and Community Safety Portfolio Holder, Leisure, Health and Community Engagement Portfolio Holder and Street Scene, Parks and Open Spaces Portfolio Holder

Review of Fees and Charges 2019/20

The Chief Executive, Service Director People and Places, Service Director Health and Wellbeing, Service Director Performance and Innovation and Head of Finance submitted a report to confirm the proposed fees and charges for the 2019/20 financial year.

Decisions

The Resources Portfolio Holder, Planning and Economic Development Portfolio Holder, Neighbourhood Services and Community Safety Portfolio Holder, Leisure, Health and Community Engagement Portfolio Holder and Street Scene, Parks and Open Spaces Portfolio Holder approved the proposed fees and charges, as set out in Appendix 1 of the report, for the financial year 2019/20.

The Neighbourhood Services and Community Safety Portfolio Holder delegated authority to the Service Director for People and Places to undertake special offers on car parking and approved the necessary update to the Scheme of Delegation.

Date of Publication: Thursday, 6 December 2018

What were the reasons for the recommendation and any other options were considered and rejected?

Full details of the reasons for the recommendation and any alternative options that were considered but rejected, are included in the full reports.

When will these decisions be implemented?

All decisions will be put into effect five working days from the date of publication, unless a decision is "called-in" by any three members of the council within that period. The "call-in" procedure is set out in <u>Part 4 of the Council's Constitution</u> (Paragraph 17 of the Overview and Scrutiny Procedure Rules).

If a decision is "called-in", the Overview and Scrutiny Committee may decide that the original decision should be upheld or ask the Portfolio Holder to reconsider the decision.

Record of a decision taken by a Wyre Borough Council Portfolio Holder